

MARKET RELEASE

17 June 2015

Reward Minerals Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Reward Minerals Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday 19 June, 2015 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: RWD

Jill Hewitt Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)





ASX CODE RWD

17 June 2015

DIRECTORS & MANAGEMENT

Colin McCavana Chairman

Rod Della Vedova Non-Executive Director

Michael Ruane Managing Director

Daniel Tenardi Projects Director

Paul Savich Corporate Development Officer

Bianca Taveira Company Secretary

KEY PROJECTS

LD Project Karly Project Dora Project

HEAD OFFICE

Reward Minerals Ltd 159 Stirling Highway Nedlands WA 6009

PO Box 1104 Nedlands WA 6909

T: 08 9386 4699 F: 08 9386 9473 E: admin@rewardminerals.com

ASX Limited Exchange Plaza 2 The Esplanade PERTH WA 6000

Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

Reward Minerals Ltd (ASX: RWD) requests a trading halt of the Company's securities pending an announcement regarding a capital raising.

The Trading Halt is requested to commence immediately and until the release of the announcement, in any case no later than the commencement of trade on Friday, 19 June 2015.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

0

Michael Ruane Managing Director On behalf of the Board